Henry Gonzalez Michael Gonzalez

.

Also Admitted District of Columbia State of New York

August 28, 1997

Gonzalez & Gonzalez Attomeys At Law

Austin Center West 1400 N. Westshore Bivd. Suite 906 Tampa, Florida 33507 Telephone: (813) 289-4044 Føx: (813) 289-4828

300002282743

09/02/97--01134--001

****285.00 ****285.00

State of Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Computer Publication, L.L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization of Computer Publication, L.L.C. and Acceptance of Registered Agent along with a check in the amount of \$285.00 for filing.

Please, send the Certification of filing to me at the above address.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and if there are any questions, please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely, Michael Gonzalez



D. BROWN 'SEP = 3 1997

MG/p

ŋ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

97 SEP - 2 AM 10: 21

COMPUTER PUBLICATION, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Computer Publication, L.L.C. ("Company"). The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 2709 NE 35th Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual unless the Company is dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is Barbara Jost, 2709 NE 35th Drive, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308.

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

ARTICLE V

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth as follows:

NAME	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
Brian L. Matthews	\$50.00
Carol D. Matthews	\$50,00

ARTICLE VI

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company at such times and in such amounts as may be provided in the regulations adopted by the members or, in lieu thereof, only upon the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII

ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS (Transferability of Interests)

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other members of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII

TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE (Continuity of Life)

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member of the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of a majority in interest of the remaining members, provided there are at least two (2) remaining members.

ARTICLE XI

MANAGEMENT

(Management by Members)

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization. The names and addresses of two of the members of the Company are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Brian L. Matthews

251 Larimore Valley Dr. Chesterfield, MO 63005

Carol D. Matthews

251 Larimore Valley Dr. Chesterfield, MO 63005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at ______. 18th day of Angust _____, 1997. for the foregoing uses and purposes this

BRIAN L. MATTHEWS

teux ROL D. MATTHEWS

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of Fugust, 1997, by BRIAN L. MATTHEWS, who is personally known to me or who produced as identification and who did take an oath.

> JOHN C. GOESSLING III Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY My Commission Expires MAR 2, 1998

John COENTRY NOTARY PUBLIC JOHN C GOEJSTING TH Printed Name

Seal:

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this δ^{44} day of August 1997, by CAROL D. MATTHEWS, who is personally known to me or who produced as identification and who did take an oath.

y	John C GOENLAN J
JOHN C. GOESSLING III Notary Public-Notary Seal	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF MISSOURI ET. LOUIS COUNTY	JOHN C GOESSIANG- III
My Commission Expires MAR 2, 1998	Printed Name

Seal

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the Articles of Organization of Computer Publication, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to her appointment as registered agent of the Company.

BARBARA JOST

AH 10: 22

REGISTERED AGENT